Restaurant

W/\LDHEIM
WEINKARTE

Schaumwein 1dl 75cl
Italien Soligo DOC, Treviso Cantina Colli del Soligo 9.00 56.00
Veneto (Glera)

Schweizer Weisswein

Waadt Dézaley AOC Grand Cru, Philippe Rouge 60.00
(Chasselas)

Wallis Heida le Zephir AOC, Cave Emery 56.50
(Heida)
Onyx blanc AOC Valais, Cave Emery 8.50 56.00
(Arvine, Chardonnay, Heida)
Chiara AOC Wallis, Tenud 58.00
(Pinot blanc, Eichenfass)
Athene-Gétterblut Wallis, Tenud 58.00
(Heida)

Jura Pinot Gris (Jurassischen & Baselbieter Winzer) 53.50

(Pinot Gris)

Basel Baselbieter Sauvignon blanc AOC, Siebe Dupf Liestal 8.50 54.00

(Sauvignon Blanc)

Franzésicher Weisswein
Languedoc- Pujol Lacoste blanc IGP Cave St. Maurice 47.00
Roussillion (Viognier)

Deutscher Weisswein
Rheinhessen Riesling Trocken, Bischel 51.00
(Riesling)

Ostereichischer Weisswein

Wachau Griiner Veltliner Spitzer Graben, Martin Muthenthaler 9.00 59.00
(Griner Veltliner)

Italienischer Weisswein

Friaul Vigna Lenuzza, Prepotto 8.00 54.00
(Friulano)
Basilicata Greco Labellum, Cantina Vitis in Vulture
(Greco) 49.00
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WEINKARTE

Restaurant

W/\LDHEIM

Schweizer Rotweine 1dl
Wallis Syrah von Salgesch AOC, J. Glenz & Téchter
(Syrah)
Onyx Noir AOC Cave Emery 8.50

Tessin

Neuenburg

Graubiinden

Wallis

(Humagne, Cornalin, Gamaret)

Cornalin Geri’s Troimli AOC, Tenud
(Cornalin)

Twenty Jubileumswein, Tenud
(Cabernet Franc, Ancellotta und Diolinoir)

Diolinoir von Salgesch AOC G. & J. Cina

(Diolinoir)

Sang de L’Enfer von Salgesch AOC Adrian & Diego Mathier
(Pinot Noir, Gamay)

Gigolo AOC Valais Adrian & Diego Mathier
(Syrah, Cabernet Sauvignon, Pinot Noir, Gamay)

San Zeno DOC, Merlot del Ticino, Tamborini
(Merlot)

Violaceus, Chateau Souaillon Neuchatel AOC
(Cabernet Franc)

Pinot Noir AOC, Weingut Adank
(Pinot Noir)

Magnum
Onyx Noir AOC Cave Emery

(Humagne, Cornalin, Gamaret)

Osterreichischer Rotwein

Burgenland

Just Zweigelt DAC, Zweigelt Deutschkreutz
(blauer Zweigelt)

The Wine Cuvée, Erich Scheibelhofer, VEGAN
(60% Zweigelt, 30% Merlot, 10% Cabernet Sauvignon)

Franzdsischer Rotwein

Bordeau

07.10.2023

Chateau Puyfromage Rouge AC, Cote de Boreaux
(Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc)

Panorama der Geniisse

57.00

74.00

54.00

49.00

55.00

58.00

64.50

53.00

150cl
117.00

53.50

51.00

53.00

216



WEINKARTE

Italienische Rotweine

Veneto

Piemont

Toscana

Sizilien

Siidtirol

Apulien

Basilikata

Amarone della Valpolicella Classico DOC Terrato

Restaurant

W/\LDHEIM

Panorama der Geniisse

(Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella, Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot)

Valpolicella Ripasso ,,Monterée“
(Corvina, Molinara, Rondinella)

Barolo DOCG Tenuta Montanello
(Nebbiolo)

Chianti classico Riserva DOCG VILLA MEDICI
(Sangiovese)

Terra Grande IGT, Cantine del Borgo Reale
(Sangiovese, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon)

Rosso di Notte, Sicilia DOC Provinco
(Nero D’Avola, Cabernet Sauvignon)

Lagrein Gries DOC, Egger Ramer
(Lagrein)

Primitivo IGP, Torleanzi
(Primitivo)

Finocchiaro, Cantina Vitis in Vulture
(Aglianico, Syrah und Merlot)

Spanische Rotweine

Priorat

Tarragona

Toro

Mallorca

Ribera del Duero

Rioja

Katalonien

07.10.2023

Porrera tinto, Celler Cal Pla, Porrera
(Carnacha, Carinena)

Nus del Terrer DO, Vinyes del Terrer
(Garnacha, Cabernet Sauvignon)

Abracadabra, Toro D.O.
(Tempranillo)

Veran DO, Finca Biniagual Binissalem
(Manto Negro, Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah)

Vina Sastre Crianza, Bodegas HNOS Sastre
(Tempranilo)

El Primavera Rioja DOCa, gricola Labastida
(Tempranillo)

Antonio & Antonia, Carlos Ruben CE
(Garnacha)

8.50

8.00

10.00

8.50

71.50

55.50

51.00

49.00

55.50

46.00

49.00

49.50

70.00

69.00

66.00

62.00

49.00

56.50
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1dl 75cl
Portugisische Rotweine 1dl 75c¢l
Douro Dona Mafalda DOC, Christie Wines 8.50 52.00

(Sousao, Tinta Roriz, Touriga Franca, Touriga Nacional)

Alentejo Palpite Grand Reserva, Fitapreta Vinhos 60.00
(Alicante Bouschet, Aragonez, Touriga Nacional,
Alfrocheiro Preto Trincadeira)

Italienischer Rosé

Apulien Primitivo Rosato Salento IGP, Cantine San Marzano 45.00
(Primitivo)

Schweizer Rosé

Basel Cuvée d’Or, Siebe Dupf Liestal 7.50 46.50
(Pinot Noir, Cabernet Dorsa)
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WEINKARTE

Halbliter Flaschen

Weisswein

Rotwein

37,5 cl. Flaschen

Rosé

Rotwein

07.10.2023

Tessin

Wallis

Restaurant

W/\LDHEIM

adl
Johannisberg AOC, Sélection Hugi, Wallis 5.20
Cuvée Louis-Bernard AOC, Cave Emery,Wallis 5.50

(Chasselas, Pinot Blanc, Petit Arvine)

Blanc de Noirs VdP, Siebe Dupf Liestal, Baselland 5.20
(blanc de Pinot noir)

Terre di Gudo, Bianco di Merlot 5.40
Tamborini Tessin, (Merlot)

Déle von Salgesch AOC 5.00
J. Glenz & Tochter Schweiz, Wallis

Cuvée Louis-Bernard rouge AOC, 5.70
Cavée Emery, Wallis, (Pinot Noir, Syrah, Diolinoir)

Merlot AOC Schweiz, Tessin 5.20
(Merlot)
Malanser Pinot Noir 5.80

Cottinelli Schweiz, Graubiinden, (Pinot noir)

Primitivo del Salento IGT, Barbarossa, Apulien, Italien
(Primitivo)

Amarone della Valpolicella DOC, Veneto, Italien
(Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella, Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot)

Valpolicella Classico DOC Ripasso Terratino
Corte Lenguin Valgatara di Marano
(Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella, Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot)

Oeil de Perdrix mon Amour AOC 5.00
Sélection Hugi
(Pinot noir)

San Zeno Riserva DOC, Merlot del Ticino, Tamborini
(Merlot)

Pinot Noir Lucifer von Salgesch AOC, Adrian & Diego Mathier
(Pinot Noir)

Panorama der Geniisse

5dl
23.50
27.00

23.50

25.50

22.00
28.00
23.00

31.00

26.00

48.00

42.50

22.00

29.00

26.00
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Restaurant

W/\LDHEIM
WEINKARTE

Offenweine 0.75 It.

Weissweine
Wallis Onyx blanc AOC Valais, Cave Emery 8.50 56.00
(Arvine, Chardonnay, Heida)
Basel Baselbieter Sauvignon blanc AOC, Siebe Dupf Liestal 8.50 54.00
(Sauvignon Blanc)
Friaul Vigna Lenuzza, Prepotto 8.00 54.00
(Friulano)
Wachau Griiner Veltliner Spitzer Graben, Martin Muthenthaler 9.00 59.00
(Griner Veltliner)
Rotweine
Wallis Onyx Noir AOC, Cave Emery 8.50 56.00
(Humagne, Cornalin, Gamaret)
Veneto Valpolicella Ripasso ,,Monterée” 8.50 57.00
(Corvina, Molinara, Rondinella)
Sizilien Rosso di Notte, Sicilia DOC Provinco 8.00 49.00
(Nero D’Avola, Cabernet Sauvignon)
Tarragona Nus del Terrer DO, Vinyes del Terrer 10.00 70.00
(Garnacha, Cabernet Sauvignon)
Katalonien Antonio & Antonia, Carlos Ruben CE 8.50 56.50
(Garnacha)
Douro Dona Mafalda D.O. Christie Wines, Portugal 8.50 52.00
(Sousao, Tinta Roriz, Touriga Franca, Touriga Naional)
Rosé
Basel Cuvée d’Or, Siebe Dupf Liestal 7.50 46.50

(Pinot Noir, Cabernet Dorsa)

Alle Preise sind in Schweizer Franken und inkl. 7.7% Mwst.
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